TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent		04/21/2011	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InterNetwork Publishing Corporation	
Street Address:	5455 North Federal Highway, Suite 0	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

Name:	Orbitz Worldwide, LLC
Street Address:	500 W. Madison, Suite 1000
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2549892	GET A ROOM
Registration Number:	2932687	GET A ROOM!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)564-6083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 947-7200

Email: jdougherty@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Dougherty

TRADEMARK REEL: 004526 FRAME: 0697

OP \$65,00 2549892

Address Line 2: 10 E. 40th Stre	National Corporate Research 10 E. 40th Street, 10th FL New York, NEW YORK 10016		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F133249		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mariee Pilkington		
Signature:	/Mariee Pilkington/		
Date:	04/21/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Internetwork#page2.tif source=Internetwork#page3.tif source=Internetwork#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004526 FRAME: 0698

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interests (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of April 21, 2011, made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of INTERNETWORK PUBLISHING CORPORATION, a Florida corporation ("<u>InterNetwork</u>") and Orbitz Worldwide, LLC, a Delaware Corporation ("<u>Orbitz</u>").

RECITALS

Section 1.1. Collateral Agent recorded security interests as to trademarks and trademark applications with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 25, 2007, at Reel 003627, Frame 0559 (with respect to the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule A hereto) and on June 4, 2008, at Reel 003789, Frame 0395 (solely with respect to the trademark with the serial number 76/244819 and registration number 2549892 listed in Schedule A hereto).

Section 1.2. InterNetwork and Orbitz have requested Collateral Agent to release, and Collateral Agent has agreed to release, its liens on such trademarks and trademark applications.

AGREEMENT

Section 2.1. Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates any and all security interests in and liens held by it on the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and any renewals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions and re-examinations thereof (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and any and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to InterNetwork and any and all right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

Section 2.2. Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the filing of this Release by any party with the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

(NY) 16092/004/MISC11/TM.release.USPTO.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Name: Title: Mary E. Evans Associate Director Banking Products Services, US

Name: Title:

April Varner-Nanton Director Banking Products Services, US

SCHEDULE A

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Owner Name	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	GET A ROOM	InterNetwork Publishing Corp.	76/244819	23-Apr-2001	2549892	19-Mar-2002
United States	GET A ROOM!	InterNetwork Publishing Corp.	78/163381	12-Sep-2002	2932687	15-Mar-2005

3

RECORDED: 04/21/2011